

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

0773

Fi	rst information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. Banksura Sub-Divn Khatra P.S. Sarrenga Year 2023 FIR No. 13/23. Date 02/02/23			
2.	(i) Act Flectricity Sections 135(U(9)4) HR Electricity acti) Act Sections			
	(iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections			
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 88/23. Time 14:55 hs.			
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wildles and Date 01/02/2023 Time 03/00 Pm			
	(c) Information Received Date U2/02/2023			
	G.D. No. At the Police Station:			
4.	ype of information: Written/Oral Written			
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. Affroximate 075m South Side from P.S. (a) Address Will + P.O. Gargaria, P.S. Larenga, Dixt-Bommura.			
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.			
0	District			
Ь.	Complaint/Informant: (a) Name Shouvis Malis (A.E. SM & Sarenga CCC) (b) Father's/Husband's Name Bikash Malis			
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Bikash Malis (c) Date / Year of Birth 26 years			
(d) Nationality Indian				
	(e) Address Aff Sarengo CCC WBSFDCL, P.S. Sarengo, Dist. Bamune.			
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Swapan Portra Co Lt. Bhusan Patra (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Will + RO - Gargaria, Rs - Savenga Rix Bonns			
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant			

9.	Particulars of properties stolen/Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): Two na. Single core fucable of approximate length of meter with Hoosing arrangements.			
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :			
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:			
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original confidence complaint of the complainant			
which is treated as FIR is Attach here with.				
13.	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(1) (a) of the Electricity act-2003 (Ammendment - 2007)			
	19 c 11m do 1			
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed 59, 5, Menda			
	transferred to DS to take up the investigation			
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant			
4	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.			
	NSPECTOR IN CHARGE SARENGA POLICE STATION DIST BANKURA			
	1 Quelon Namon!			
	5.1 Chandra sexhar Mandal. of- sarenga 3			
	Signature of the officer incharge Della- Ct.			
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: CHANDRA SEKHAR MANDAL			
تہ: ۱	Name: Name: On A DALLER			
	nature/ Thumb Impression of Rank: S1 & POLICE			
ne	Complainant/ Informant Number if any :			

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga

⇒Dist. < Bankura, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

he Station Manager of Sarenga CCC (Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

The Inspector in Charge, Sarenga Police Station, Sarenga, Bankura.

TI SWAPAN PATTER SOOS (BARROW) 02.02.2023

Sub: Lodging of FIR against Sri SWAPAN PATRA, C/O- LATE BHUSAN PO-Gargaria, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 for the tof electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following article 1. Two no. single core PVC Cable of approximate length 02 meter with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by the available witnesses I, Mr. Shouvik Malik (26 yrs), S/O- Mr. Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Sri SWAPAN PATRA, C/O- LATE BHUSAN PATRA, Vill-Gargaria, PO-Gargaria, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 today (i.e on 01.02.2023) acting on a tip-off, myself along with, Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 & Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, SR. TSH of Sarenga CCC, WBSEDCL went to the located near Gargaria village to work out on one source information that Sri SWAPAN PATRA, C/O- LATE BHUSAN PATRA is consuming electricity unauthorizedly at his domestic premise. Around 03:00 PM of 01/02/2023 we reached at the premises located near Gargaria village and started inspecting the poles and electric lines situated near the above mentioned location. After reaching at the location we found that Sri SWAPAN PATRA, C/O- LATE BHUSAN PATRA was not present there and also not signed inspection sheet and se zer list on the spot. They identified the premises and related connections and accordingly we started inspection. During inspection the user Sri SWAPAN PATRA, C/O- LATE BHUSAN PATRA found stealing electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearest LT Over Head line of WBSEDCL for domestic purpose and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed to be 800 watt during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the user Sri SWAPAN PATRA, C/O- LATE BHUSAN PATRA has violated the rules and provision of section

135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the available witnesses following disconnection of the unauthorized connection by removing the cables and hooking devices and producing before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1) (a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sri SWAPAN PATRA, C/O- LATE BHUSAN PATRA, VIII-GARGARIA, PO-GARGARIA, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 and arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection and left the premise at about 3:30 PM on the same day.

Witnesses:

1. Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 Sarenga CCC

2. Sri. Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, SR TSH of Sarenga CCC

Seized Article: 1 TWO NO. single core PVC Cable of approximate length 02 meter along with Hooking arrangements. As the accused Sri SWAPAN PATRA, C/O- LATE BHUSAN PATRA, VIII-GARGARIA, PO-GARGARIA, PS- SARENGA, Dist-BANKURA-722150 has committed offence under section 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Thanking you

Enclosure: 1. Copy of Inspection Report Sheet.

2. Original Seizure list.

3. Seized article as per Seizure list.

Yours Faithfully

Showeik Malik

Sarenga Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise) EENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED ON ACTE ON LEVEL CONSUMER SELP ! "LEPECTILA TEAM

H.C. CORPORATE, VIOYUT BHAVIAN

(P) CIRCLE

Swagan Patra Go Late Bhusan Vill-Gargaria, Po-Gargaria PS-Sarenga Dist-Bankeura Date of Inspection Category of Consumer 01/02/2023

Domestie Mature of production

Contractual Load(KW/HP):

WBSEDCL NO Make Aspacted fidibise sec Remerks Existing of these (upper) 's box (lover) ränter tarminal cover (LIR) MARGE DODY (SEDEL) (LIP) Mater body (Mfg.) (L/R) NIA Op. Port 15 level security seal (L/R) Standard Non-standard, OK . Not OX Sticky | Stop | Burns | No discisy Punning | With Displey reading on date readings with date and terminal voltage display) in volts. or in Amos ing/mater display) observed ofeas or (pos.dl) in ma (meter) (physical) (- Arvad load. Installed CTR : Forward / Reverse

During inspection on 01/02/2023 at domestic premises occupied by It is observed that the user is using electricity unauthorizedly by derect hooking from nearest LTOH of WBSEDEL. The load is assessed to be goo walts used bor domestic purpose

> at al Energy detected or not : Means of Theft

> > User / Representative

sumship/Designation

tunshipi Designation

Representative S.D. or Gr. E.S.

SALP inspection Team) If

1. Name : Showik Malik 1. Name: Designation ACCES SM Sortensa Designation algnatura

12/23000 Signature: 2. Nams 1

2. Maria i Khokantmibima Designation JE (E), Gr. I, Sarenga Designation : 1/01/13 eee

Signa -

3. Name: Koushik Mahato

Designation - Sr. TSH, Sarenga cce.

Signature:

(Km 01/02/2023

	SEIZURE LIST	
& hours of sea ace of search	rch: On 01/02/2023 From 3 PM: House/Shop of Shri Swapan fatra Son of Late Bhusan fatra P.S. Sarenga	of Village Gargaria District Bankura Po Gargaria
the witnesses	: (1) Shri Khokan Murmu, JE(E), Ger-I	, Sarenga eee
	Son of Debsaran Murinu	J
	of Village Madheichall District: West Bordhaman	P.S. Salanpur PO Ethora
	(2) Shri Koushile Mahato Son of Sisir Mahato	
	of Village Kalabati	P.S. Nimaipur
A material constraints	District: Bankeura	P.O. Simlapal
Article Seized :		·
	Two number Single core PVC cable a	
(ii) <u>-</u>	length of 2(two) meters with h	volcing arrangement
	as Sample basis).	
(iv)		
(v) _		
(vi)		
(vii)		
· (viii)		
(ix)		

Signature of the witnesses

(1) Signature

Khafos Milmu 01/02/2023. Koushik Mahato 01/02/2023

Date

(2) Signature

Date

Signature / L. T. I. of the accused person (if refused to be noted)

A.E. & Station Manager
Sarenga Customer Care Centre
W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise)

Signature of the WBSEDCL Officer / Police Officer conducted search & seizure